“The Licensee shall obtain all water for use in dust suppression from Pipe Dream Lake, 

Innuguguayalik Lake, ponded water (against the road), and ponds and lakes proximal to the road as 

indicated in the Application. The volume of water for the purposes of this Licence shall not exceed two 

hundred and ninety nine (299) cubic meters per day.” 

No additional details were requested by the NWB regarding the water use. 

3.2 UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGES 

As required by Water License 8BC-AEA1525, Part B, Item 5d: A list of unauthorized discharges and a 

summary of follow-up actions taken.